

Town of Millis, MA
Main Street & Old Dover Road
Water Main Improvement Project
BID RESULTS

3/12/2018

BASE BID			Tom Gioioso Construction		CJP & Sons Construction		Oliveira Construction		Commonwealth Construction		
Item No.	Description	Total	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	Furnish and Install 12" Dia Pipe	2835	L.F.	\$84.00	\$238,140.00	\$90.00	\$255,150.00	\$88.00	\$249,480.00	\$80.00	\$226,800.00
1B	Furnish and Install 8" Dia Pipe	104	L.F.	\$100.00	\$10,400.00	\$175.00	\$18,200.00	\$120.00	\$12,480.00	\$75.00	\$7,800.00
1C	Furnish and Install 6" Dia Pipe	117	L.F.	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$100.00	\$11,700.00	\$110.00	\$12,870.00	\$75.00	\$8,775.00
1D	F/I DI Fittings	2955	LBS	\$0.01	\$29.55	\$3.00	\$8,865.00	\$0.01	\$29.55	\$0.01	\$29.55
1E	12" G.V.	7	EA.	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00
1F	8" G.V.	4	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
1G	6" G.V.	8	EA.	\$8.00	\$64.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
1H	12"x8" Tapping Sleeve	1	EA.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1I	Hydrant	6	EA.	\$3,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
1J	1" Copper Service	1100	L.F.	\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$44,000.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00
1K	1" Corp	37	EA.	\$1,200.00	\$44,400.00	\$700.00	\$25,900.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$66,600.00
1L	1" Curb	37	EA.	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$600.00	\$22,200.00	\$500.00	\$18,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.37
1M	2" Copper Service	39	L.F.	\$25.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$60.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00
1N	2" Corp	1	EA.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
1O	2" Curb	1	EA.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
1P	Abandon Existing Water	1	L.S.	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
Section 2 - Water System											
2A	Trench Pavement	1310	L.F.	\$12.00	\$15,720.00	\$10.00	\$13,100.00	\$17.00	\$22,270.00	\$21.25	\$27,837.50
2B	1-1/2" Top	435	Ton	\$100.00	\$43,500.00	\$110.00	\$47,850.00	\$100.00	\$43,500.00	\$91.00	\$39,585.00
2C	Trench Pavement 5"	2285	L.F.	\$25.00	\$57,125.00	\$20.00	\$45,700.00	\$30.00	\$68,550.00	\$36.20	\$82,717.00
2D	Mill	2410	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$16,870.00	\$4.00	\$9,640.00	\$4.00	\$9,640.00	\$6.45	\$15,544.50
2E	Pavement (Hand)	100	Ton	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
2F	Verticle Bit. Curb	90	L.F.	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$6.00	\$540.00
2G	4" Painted Line	3100	L.F.	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.00	\$3,100.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00
2H	12" Painted Line	440	L.F.	\$2.00	\$880.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$2,200.00
2I	Gravel Borrow	50	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
2J	Unclassified Excavation	200	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
2K	Rock Excavation	50	C.Y.	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
Section 3 - Roadway											
3A	Loam and Seed	200	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00
3B	Concrete	10	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
3C	Police		MH		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
3D	R+R Granite Curb	145	L.F.	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$30.00	\$4,350.00
3E	Conc. Sidewalk	176	S.Y.	\$30.00	\$5,280.00	\$50.00	\$8,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,760.00	\$125.00	\$22,000.00
3F	Traffic Control System	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3G	Miscellaneous Work	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3H	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Bid Total					\$575,862.55		\$616,659.10		\$631,638.65		\$649,534.43

Tom Gioioso Construction Item 1G
Wrote in Words Eight Dollars Zero Cents
Wote in Numbers 800.00
Total Has a \$6,336 Difference than Bid sheet